TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/27/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyco Electronics Logistics AG		11/04/2009	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Services GmbH	
Street Address:	Rheinstrasse 20	
City:	Schaffhausen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8200	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1122248	DOGBONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: miskowitz@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: Christine P. James/Kilpatrick Stockton
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40981-067765

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900147755 REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0922 OP \$40.00 1122248

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Iskowitz	
Signature:	/mji/	
Date:	11/16/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOGBONE Assignment#page1.tif source=DOGBONE Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0923

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, Tyco Electronics Logistics AG, a Switzerland corporation with its principal place of business at Ampérestrasse 3, 9323 Steinach, Switzerland ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks attached hereto as Schedule A, which are registered (hereinafter "the Marks") with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Services GmbH, a Switzerland corporation, with its principal place of business at Rheinstrasse 20, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the prior Agreement reflecting the transfer of certain of Assignor's assets to Assignee, said Agreement being made September 27, 2008, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, nunc pro tune, now for then, as a present acknowledgement of what has previously transpired, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and registrations thereof together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby.

Tyco Electronics Logistics AG, Assignor

Date: November 4, 2009.

By: Driscott A

President & CEO

EEL: 004096 FRAME: 0924

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	<u>SERIAL</u> <u>NUMBER</u>	FILING DATE	REGISTRATI ON NO	REGISTRATION DATE
DOGBONE	73/167096	April 19, 1978	1122248	July 17, 1979

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 11/16/2009